Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №7 в микрорайоне №229

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	409935.91
	1225098.52
	33°04'07''
	24.04
	1-2

	2
	409956.06
	1225111.64
	124°15'44''
	6.11
	2-3

	3
	409952.62
	1225116.69
	222°40'46''
	9.78
	3-4

	4
	409945.43
	1225110.06
	213°03'00''
	14.65
	4-5

	5
	409933.15
	1225102.07
	307°51'49''
	4.50
	5-1


	Площадь
	0,0116.0000 га     116.2 кв.м.

	Периметр
	59.08 м.


